OP \$65.00 2853399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM801001 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outsourcing Solutions Inc.		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alorica Inc.		
Street Address:	5161 California Ave #100		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853399	OSI STRATEGIC RECEIVABLES OUTSOURCING
Registration Number:	2402808	OSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7146980608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146980601

Email: trademarks@plagerschack.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H Plager

Address Line 1: 16152 Beach Blvd., Suite 207

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALORICA.US21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H Plager

SIGNATURE: /Mark H Plager/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=20201229112319440#page1.tif source=20201229112319440#page2.tif source=20201229112319440#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0569

source=20201229112319440#page4.tif source=20201229112319440#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0570

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH

MERGES:

"OUTSOURCING SOLUTIONS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALORICA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALORICA
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020.

SECULIAN SOLUTION OF THE SECULIAN SOLUTION OF

6081103 8330 SR# 20208700077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204424118

Date: 12-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0571





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OUTSOURCING SOLUTIONS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALORICA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALORICA
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020.

TANYS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

6081103 8100M SR# 20208700077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204424130

Date: 12-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0572

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:58 PM 12/18/2020
FILED 01:58 PM 12/18/2020
SR 20208700077 - File Number 6081103

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the

undersigned corporation executed the foll	owing Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corpo	ration is ALORICA INC.
	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is	OUTSOURCING SOLUTIONS INC.
	*
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has and acknowledged by each of the constitu	s been approved, adopted, certified, executed ent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corp	oration is ALORICA INC.
C 1	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation.	ation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective	7e on 12/31/2020
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is or	file at 5161 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
SUITE 100 IRVINE CA 92617	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	·
	of Merger will be furnished by the surviving y stockholder of the constituent corporations.
signed by an authorized officer, the	
_2020	By: Greg Haller
	Authorized Officer
Na	me: GREGORY HALLER
- · · ·	Print or Type
Tit	le;PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 04/06/2023